## RESOLUTION #1209-W, SERIES 2024 RESOLUTION TO ADOPT BUDGET

## NORWOOD WATER COMMISSION NORWOOD, COLORADO

A RESOLUTION SUMMARIZING EXPENDITURES AND REVENUES ADOPTING A BUDGET FOR THE NORWOOD WATER COMMISSION FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR BEGINNING ON THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, 2025, AND ENDING THE LAST DAY OF DECEMBER, 2025.

**Whereas,** the Norwood Water Commission has appointed Amanda Pierce, Interim Administrator, to prepare and submit a proposed budget to said body on December 9, 2024 for its consideration; and

Whereas, whatsoever increases may have been made in the expenditures, like increases were added to the revenues so that the budget remains in balance, as required by law; and

## Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved By the Norwood Water Commission:

| Section 1.                                       | That estimated expenditures for each fund are as follows:   |                     |             |
|--|---|---------------------|-------------|
|  | Norwood Water Commission  | ı                   | \$1,317,485 |
| Section 2.                                       | That estimated revenues for each fund are as follows:   |                     |             |
|  | Norwood Water Commission  | ı                   | \$1,317,485 |
| Section 3.                                       | That the budget is submitted amended, and hereinafter summarized by fund, and is hereby approved as the budget of the Norwood Water Commission for the year stated above. |                     |             |
| Section 4.                                       | That the budget hereby approved and adopted shall be signed by the Chairman and Secretary and made a part of the public records of the Norwood Water Commission.          |                     |             |
| Section 5.                                       | That the budget for the Water Activity Enterprise fund be adopted by its governing board the Norwood Water Commission.  |                     |             |
| ADOPTED, this Ninth day of DECEMBER, A.D., 2024. |   |                     |             |
|  |   | Tony Daranyi, Chair | man         |
| ATTEST:  |   |                     |             |
| Shawntel Darby, Secretary                        |   |                     |             |